

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

1 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)
Project Name: North of Moose Creek North
Solicitation No: 69056718B000024
Division: Western Federal Lands
State: MT County: Deer Lodge
Federal Land:

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: Vancouver, WA
Opened by: James Mikell
Date: 03/01/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
Title: Contracting Officer
Date: 03/05/2019

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Schellinger Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 39 Columbia Falls Montana 59912		\$8,264,012.50	
Missouri River Contractors LLC 3384 E US Hwy 12 Helena Montana 59601		\$8,926,450.00	
Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc. 2209 Airport Road Helena, MT 59604		\$10,426,901.20	
FirstMark Construction 602 Ferguson Ave Ste #6 Bozeman, MT 59718		\$10,624,658.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$6,888,404.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

2 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,700,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$1,155,139.40
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$1,300,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			Lump Sum	\$850,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$443,000.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$200,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$550,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			Lump Sum	\$510,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$210,600.00
A0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$200,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$300,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$750,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			Lump Sum	\$600,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$121,700.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$360,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$650,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			Lump Sum	\$36,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$78,100.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$8,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,600.00
A0120	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (American Creek)				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$90,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$11,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

3 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A0140	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (Oregon Creek)					
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00	
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$90,000.00	
		FirstMark Construction			Lump Sum	\$36,000.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$11,000.00	
A0160	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (California Creek)					
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$45,000.00	
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	
		FirstMark Construction			Lump Sum	\$109,000.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$11,000.00	
A0180	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE					
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$5.25	\$11,812.50	
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$5.00	\$11,250.00	
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$7.00	\$15,750.00	
		FirstMark Construction			\$4.00	\$9,000.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	2,250	LNFT	\$4.50	\$10,125.00	
A0200	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL					
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$2.60	\$70,200.00	
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$3.50	\$94,500.00	
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$5.00	\$135,000.00	
		FirstMark Construction			\$5.00	\$135,000.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	27,000	LNFT	\$4.00	\$108,000.00	
A0220	15705-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, ABSORBENT BOOM					
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$10.00	\$2,000.00	
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$35.00	\$7,000.00	
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$100.00	\$20,000.00	
		FirstMark Construction			\$14.00	\$2,800.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	200	LNFT	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	
A0240	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$2,700.00	\$78,300.00	
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$1,800.00	\$52,200.00	
		FirstMark Construction			\$4,500.00	\$130,500.00	
		Engineer's Estimate	29.0	ACRE	\$4,500.00	\$130,500.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

4 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount		
A0260	20301-0700	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR		10	EACH	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$25.00	\$250.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$25.00			\$250.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$40.00			\$400.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$100.00			\$1,000.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$40.00			\$400.00		
A0280	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN		1	EACH	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$25.00	\$25.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$500.00			\$500.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$400.00			\$400.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$370.00			\$370.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$85.00			\$85.00		
A0300	20302-0700	REMOVAL OF FENCE		2,450	LNFT	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.25	\$3,062.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$3.00			\$7,350.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$2.00			\$4,900.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$5.00			\$12,250.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$5.00			\$12,250.00		
A0320	20304-2000	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE		ALL	LPSM	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	Lump Sum			\$25,000.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Lump Sum			\$25,000.00		
		FirstMark Construction	Lump Sum			\$70,000.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	Lump Sum			\$35,000.00		
A0340	20310-1000	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE		1	EACH	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$880.00			\$880.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$2,000.00			\$2,000.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$2,000.00			\$2,000.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$450.00			\$450.00		
A0360	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION		21,000	CUYD	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.50	\$241,500.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$14.00			\$294,000.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$11.00			\$231,000.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$34.00			\$714,000.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$20.00			\$420,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

5 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0380	20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$55.00	\$30,800.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$40.00	\$22,400.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$70.00	\$39,200.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$120.00	\$67,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	560	CUYD	\$14.00	\$7,840.00
A0400	20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$16.50	\$363,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$10.00	\$220,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$26.00	\$572,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$45.00	\$990,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	22,000	CUYD	\$20.00	\$440,000.00
A0420	20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$1.50	\$46,650.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$2.00	\$62,200.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$1.30	\$40,430.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$4.00	\$124,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	31,100	SQYD	\$2.75	\$85,525.00
A0440	20703-2000	GEOGRID, STABILIZATION				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$2.75	\$13,200.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$6.00	\$28,800.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$3.00	\$14,400.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$5.00	\$24,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,800	SQYD	\$4.50	\$21,600.00
A0460	20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$55.00	\$7,700.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$25.00	\$3,500.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$30.00	\$4,200.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$38.00	\$5,320.00
		Engineer's Estimate	140	CUYD	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
A0480	25101-2300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$140,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$125.00	\$175,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$140.00	\$196,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$78.00	\$109,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,400	CUYD	\$120.00	\$168,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

6 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	25501-1000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$76.00	\$580,488.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$100.00	\$763,800.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$115.00	\$878,370.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$135.00	\$1,031,130.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7,638	SQFT	\$55.00	\$420,090.00
A0540	30101-2000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING D				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$17.00	\$790,500.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$18.00	\$837,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$21.00	\$976,500.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$28.00	\$1,302,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	46,500	TON	\$20.00	\$930,000.00
A0560	30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$24.00	\$24,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$30.00	\$30,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$21.00	\$21,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$30.00	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,000	TON	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
A0580	40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE				
		AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$70.00	\$609,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$90.00	\$783,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$80.00	\$696,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$82.00	\$713,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8,700	TON	\$80.00	\$696,000.00
A0640	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$475.00	\$41,325.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$250.00	\$21,750.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$195.00	\$16,965.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$215.00	\$18,705.00
		Engineer's Estimate	87	TON	\$330.00	\$28,710.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

7 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0660	40301-0200	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 2				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$125.00	\$30,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$200.00	\$48,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$130.00	\$31,200.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$98.00	\$23,520.00
		Engineer's Estimate	240	TON	\$80.00	\$19,200.00
A0680	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$650.00	\$14,950.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$500.00	\$11,500.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$600.00	\$13,800.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$650.00	\$14,950.00
		Engineer's Estimate	23	TON	\$650.00	\$14,950.00
A0700	55101-2200	STEEL PIPE PILE, IN PLACE (18" diameter x 3/4")				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$180.00	\$118,800.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$450.00	\$297,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$200.00	\$132,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$250.00	\$165,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	660	LNFT	\$300.00	\$198,000.00
A0720	55104-1000	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$9,785.30	\$19,570.60
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
A0740	55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,625.00	\$126,750.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1,500.00	\$117,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$1,700.00	\$132,600.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$3,000.00	\$234,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	78	CUYD	\$1,250.00	\$97,500.00
A0760	55302-3700	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECKED BULB TEE GIRDER (46")				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$765.00	\$375,615.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$850.00	\$417,350.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$800.00	\$392,800.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$500.00	\$245,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	491	LNFT	\$650.00	\$319,150.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

8 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0780	55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$4.35	\$18,705.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$5.00	\$21,500.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$5.00	\$21,500.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$6.50	\$27,950.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,300	LB	\$2.00	\$8,600.00
A0800	55401-2000	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$4.40	\$19,800.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$5.00	\$22,500.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$5.00	\$22,500.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$7.00	\$31,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,500	LB	\$2.25	\$10,125.00
A0820	55601-1100	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, TWO RAIL (MDT W740)				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$200.00	\$32,400.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$350.00	\$56,700.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$220.00	\$35,640.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$350.00	\$56,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	162	LNFT	\$175.00	\$28,350.00
A0840	56401-1000	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$750.00	\$9,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$750.00	\$9,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$980.00	\$11,760.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	EACH	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
A0860	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$250.00	\$7,500.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$70.00	\$2,100.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$130.00	\$3,900.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$470.00	\$14,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	LNFT	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
A0880	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$135.00	\$87,750.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$118.00	\$76,700.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$130.00	\$84,500.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$195.00	\$126,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	650	LNFT	\$120.00	\$78,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

9 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount		
A0900	60201-0900	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT		44	LNFT	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$200.00	\$8,800.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$99.00			\$4,356.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$200.00			\$8,800.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$380.00			\$16,720.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$105.00			\$4,620.00		
A0920	60201-2300	120-INCH PIPE CULVERT		170	LNFT	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$800.00	\$136,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$700.00			\$119,000.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$820.00			\$139,400.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$480.00			\$81,600.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$400.00			\$68,000.00		
A0940	60220-4450	14 FEET SPAN, 8 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (headwalls and wingwalls)		106	LNFT	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,400.00	\$254,400.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$4,500.00			\$477,000.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$3,000.00			\$318,000.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$2,200.00			\$233,200.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$2,400.00			\$254,400.00		
A0960	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE		16	EACH	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$1,500.00			\$24,000.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$800.00			\$12,800.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$1,160.00			\$18,560.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$1,100.00			\$17,600.00		
A0980	61701-1150	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G3 (type 2, class A, steel posts)		1,170	LNFT	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$68.00	\$79,560.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$81.00			\$94,770.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$75.00			\$87,750.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$60.00			\$70,200.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$50.00			\$58,500.00		
A1000	61702-1100	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G3		6	EACH	Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,400.00	\$38,400.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC	\$9,000.00			\$54,000.00		
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$7,000.00			\$42,000.00		
		FirstMark Construction	\$6,775.00			\$40,650.00		
		Engineer's Estimate	\$5,000.00			\$30,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

10 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1020	61707-0000	STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$97.00	\$19,885.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$250.00	\$51,250.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$110.00	\$22,550.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$110.00	\$22,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	205	LNFT	\$125.00	\$25,625.00
A1040	61901-0000	FENCE				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$3.75	\$3,825.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$5.00	\$5,100.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$8.00	\$8,160.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$7.00	\$7,140.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,020	LNFT	\$80.00	\$81,600.00
A1050	61901-0000	FENCE (Jackleg pole fence)				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$20.00	\$6,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$23.00	\$6,900.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$17.00	\$5,100.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$15.00	\$4,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	300	LNFT	\$200.00	\$60,000.00
A1060	61901-0000	FENCE (temporary, barbed wire)				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$2.50	\$4,125.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$2.00	\$3,300.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$3.00	\$4,950.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$2.00	\$3,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,650	LNFT	\$10.00	\$16,500.00
A1080	62101-0000	MONUMENT				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$450.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$740.00	\$2,220.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
A1100	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$100.00	\$4,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$111.00	\$4,440.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$140.00	\$5,600.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$125.00	\$5,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$135.00	\$5,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

11 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1120	62201-0600	BACKHOE LOADER, 8 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 30-INCH WIDTH				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$105.00	\$4,200.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$135.00	\$5,400.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$160.00	\$6,400.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$175.00	\$7,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
A1140	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$70.00	\$4,200.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$75.00	\$4,500.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$65.00	\$3,900.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$75.00	\$4,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	HOUR	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
A1160	62402-0300	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$17,500.00	\$122,500.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$27,000.00	\$189,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7.0	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
A1180	62406-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$3,600.00	\$17,640.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$4,600.00	\$22,540.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$5,000.00	\$24,500.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$9,400.00	\$46,060.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4.9	ACRE	\$3,200.00	\$15,680.00
A1200	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$2,500.00	\$30,500.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1,700.00	\$20,740.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$2,200.00	\$26,840.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$2,425.00	\$29,585.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12.2	ACRE	\$3,900.00	\$47,580.00
A1220	62901-1300	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.B				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$7.00	\$9,100.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$7.00	\$9,100.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$4.00	\$5,200.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$15.00	\$19,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,300	SQYD	\$9.00	\$11,700.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

12 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1240	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$36.00	\$432.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$45.00	\$540.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$42.00	\$504.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$65.00	\$780.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	SQFT	\$160.00	\$1,920.00
A1260	63309-0000	DELINEATOR (Design A)				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$38.00	\$2,280.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$45.00	\$2,700.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$40.00	\$2,400.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$35.00	\$2,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
A1280	63309-0000	DELINEATOR (Design F)				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$40.00	\$800.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$45.00	\$900.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$44.00	\$880.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$40.00	\$800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$30.00	\$600.00
A1300	63313-0000	RUMBLE STRIP				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$0.90	\$16,303.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1.00	\$18,115.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$1.00	\$18,115.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$1.00	\$18,115.00
		Engineer's Estimate	18,115	LNFT	\$1.40	\$25,361.00
A1320	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$300.00	\$1,800.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$500.00	\$3,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$320.00	\$1,920.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$350.00	\$2,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
A1340	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (yellow)				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$0.20	\$10,720.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.20	\$10,720.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$0.22	\$11,792.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$0.20	\$10,720.00
		Engineer's Estimate	53,600	LNFT	\$0.10	\$5,360.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

13 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A1360	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (white)					
			Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$0.20	\$14,280.00
			Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.20	\$14,280.00
			Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$0.22	\$15,708.00
			FirstMark Construction			\$0.20	\$14,280.00
			Engineer's Estimate	71,400	LNFT	\$0.10	\$7,140.00
A1380	63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (yellow)					
			Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$0.20	\$2,740.00
			Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.20	\$2,740.00
			Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$0.22	\$3,014.00
			FirstMark Construction			\$0.25	\$3,425.00
			Engineer's Estimate	13,700	LNFT	\$0.10	\$1,370.00
A1400	63401-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED (white)					
			Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$0.25	\$180.00
			Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$0.20	\$144.00
			Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$0.26	\$187.20
			FirstMark Construction			\$0.25	\$180.00
			Engineer's Estimate	720	LNFT	\$0.15	\$108.00
A1420	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3					
			Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$420.00	\$1,680.00
			Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$500.00	\$2,000.00
			Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$430.00	\$1,720.00
			FirstMark Construction			\$400.00	\$1,600.00
			Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$230.00	\$920.00
A1440	63502-1050	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER					
			Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$23.00	\$5,405.00
			Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$45.00	\$10,575.00
			Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$25.00	\$5,875.00
			FirstMark Construction			\$25.00	\$5,875.00
			Engineer's Estimate	235	EACH	\$25.00	\$5,875.00
A1460	63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B					
			Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$18.00	\$1,350.00
			Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$21.00	\$1,575.00
			Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$19.00	\$1,425.00
			FirstMark Construction			\$30.00	\$2,250.00
			Engineer's Estimate	75	EACH	\$70.00	\$5,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

14 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1480	63502-2100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CRASH CUSHION				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
A1500	63502-3100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
A1520	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER (pinned)				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$30,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$60.00	\$36,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$55.00	\$33,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$86.00	\$51,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	600	LNFT	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
A1530	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$20.00	\$560.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$10.00	\$280.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$50.00	\$1,400.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$40.00	\$1,120.00
		Engineer's Estimate	28	LNFT	\$4.50	\$126.00
A1540	63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$2.50	\$9,900.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$4.00	\$15,840.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$2.10	\$8,316.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$5.00	\$19,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,960	LNFT	\$3.65	\$14,454.00
A1560	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$26.00	\$10,920.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$30.00	\$12,600.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$28.00	\$11,760.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$65.00	\$27,300.00
		Engineer's Estimate	420	SQFT	\$30.00	\$12,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

15 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1580	63505-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VEHICLE POSITIONING GUIDES				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,580.00	\$10,744.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$1,600.00	\$10,880.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$1,600.00	\$10,880.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$685.00	\$4,658.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6.8	MILE	\$700.00	\$4,760.00
A1600	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$240,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$50.00	\$240,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$50.00	\$240,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$50.00	\$240,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,800	FXHR	\$50.00	\$240,000.00
A1620	64703-6000	MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$600.00	\$14,400.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$450.00	\$10,800.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$500.00	\$12,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$400.00	\$9,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24	EACH	\$170.00	\$4,080.00
A1640	64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$120.00	\$57,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$69.00	\$32,775.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$140.00	\$66,500.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$75.00	\$35,625.00
		Engineer's Estimate	475	CUYD	\$65.00	\$30,875.00
A1660	64704-1700	MITIGATION, BANK STABILIZATION				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			\$45.00	\$104,850.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			\$35.00	\$81,550.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			\$50.00	\$116,500.00
		FirstMark Construction			\$48.00	\$111,840.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,330	CUYD	\$45.00	\$104,850.00
A1680	65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION 01				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$300,000.00
		Missouri River Contractors LLC			Lump Sum	\$600,000.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$450,000.00
		FirstMark Construction			Lump Sum	\$664,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$394,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

16 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Schedule: A

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
------------------	--------------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------

		Total Schedule - All Items				
		Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.				\$8,264,012.50
		Missouri River Contractors LLC				\$8,926,450.00
		Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.				\$10,426,901.20
		FirstMark Construction				\$10,624,658.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$6,888,404.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/05/19

17 out of 17

Project No: MT DOT 569(3)

Project Name: North of Moose Creek North

Road User/Administrative Cost Subtotal

Bidschedule

Schedule: A

Contractor	Responsive?	No of Calendar Days	Road User/Admin Cost	Amount Bid
Engineer's Estimate		562.00000	\$4,400.00	\$2,472,800.00
FirstMark Construction		532	\$4,400.00	\$2,340,800.00
Helena Sand & Gravel, Inc.		513	\$4,400.00	\$2,257,200.00
Missouri River Contractors LLC		195	\$4,400.00	\$858,000.00
Schellinger Construction Company, Inc.		160	\$4,400.00	\$704,000.00